Brooklyn Resource Recovery Centre Fees and Charges

VEHICLE TYP	PE / LOAD SIZE	GENERAL WASTE/TIMBER	GREEN WASTE	
Car boot		\$60	\$45	
Station wagon (Boot load)		\$90	\$45	
Ute Van				
Small trailer		\$120 for up to 300kg	\$80 for up to 300kg	
Large trailer		or	or	
Trucks		\$352 per tonne	\$230 per tonne	
Concrete, bricks, tiles, asphalt etc will be charged at a tonnage rate - based on general waste WEIGHED rates. Green Waste and Timber must be free of contamination. Contaminated loads will be charged at \$100 handling fee.				
ADDITIONAL CHARGES PER ITEM FOR:				
Mattresses/ Base (each)	\$50	Used Motor Oil (per Litre)	\$3.50	
Car Batteries (each)Figure 1Figure 2E waste under 5 – 10kgs \$25 or \$		•		
Gas Bottles/ Fire Extinguishers (Domestic <9kg) \$25		Tyres - Per Item		
Gas Bottles 9-20kg's >20kg's	\$80 \$110	Car Tyre Car Tyre Truck Off rim On rim 4WD	c/ 0m to Moving 0 1.5m >1.5m	
GENERAL WASTE (Weighed) \$352 per tonne				
plastic wrap, etc) Per Bag – Handling Trailer / Load Truck / Load	\$350 \$1200	FR RECYC		
Commercial Cardbo (per Load flat fee) Cardboard rolls / cyl	ard \$100 linders are not accepted	Paper, Cardbo for cars & sm		
Payment accepted by Cash, Credit, EFTPOS or Account. Credit card surcharge 0.8%		Must be unloaded at designated areas. (No commercial loads accepted)		
All prices include GST. Prices are subject to change without notice. Local sizes and volumes will be determined by Weighbridge Operator on entry.		NO LIQUID, HAZA	NO LIQUID, HAZARDOUS WASTE OR ASBESTOS ACCEPTED	
Opening Hours: Mon - Fri 7:30am - 4pm Sat - Sun 8am - 12pm Closed: New Years Day, Good Friday, ANZAC Day, Christmas Day, Boxing Day				
CLEANAVIAY Solution by the possible together Meding a sustainable future possible together				